۰.

CH \$280.00 192385 10620400

Form PTO-1595 (rev 06/04)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce PATENTS ONLY U. S. Department of Commerce			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents	s or the new address(es) below:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/I Merrill Lynch PCG, Inc. 4 World Financial Center New York, New York 10080	Execution Date(s):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>North American Green, Inc.</u> Internal Address:		
		Street Address: <u>5883 (</u>	Glenridge Drive)
Execution Date(s) <u>December 22.</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		City: <u>Atlanta</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		State: Georgia		·····
Government Interest Assign Executive Order 9424, Confi		Country: <u>USA</u>	Zìp: <u>30328</u>	3
X Other <u>Release (Patents)</u>		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):	This document is being file	d together with a ne	w application
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	3	• •
10620400			5969 58	49645
10020400				56224
	Additional numbers attact	hed?Yes _XNo		
5. Name and address of party to pondence concerning document s		6. Total number of an and patents involve		
Ronald, J. Turiello, Jr., Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGH & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	ATÉ, MEAGHER	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 X. All fees and any charged to Depositi (Our Ref. 3742) 	deficiencies are auth t Account	
Tel: (212) 735-3000 Fax: (212) 735-2000 RTURIELL@skadden.c		8. Payment Informatio Deposit Account No. <u>19</u> Authorized user Name: I	-2385	• ·
9. Signature. Zoul Sign		Jan	<u>uary 5, 2004</u> Date	
Ronald J. Turie Name of Pers	llo, Jr., Esq.		of pages including and documents:	

÷ .

÷ 1

Page 2

CONTINUATION OF Item 1. Names of Additional Conveying Parties

Madison Capital Funding LLC 30 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60606 Limited Liability Company - Delaware

Antares Capital Corporation 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 Chicago, IL 60606 Corporation - Delaware

<u>RELEASE</u>

(PATENTS)

This RELEASE (PATENTS) is given on this <u>22</u>th day of December, 2004 by MERRILL LYNCH PCG, INC. ("Assignor"), to NORTH AMERICAN GREEN, INC. (the "Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor, among other Lenders, entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 24, 2004 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignee granted a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under its patents and patent applications (the "Patents"), including the patents and patent applications on Schedule I hereto, among other collateral, as fully described in the Security Agreement, to Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including on October 26, 2004, at Reel 015286, Frame 0733; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully paid, performed, discharged, and observed all of its respective obligations under the Security Agreement as necessary for Assignor to grant this Release (Patents), and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the collateral pledged pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and licn upon the Patents and all collateral pledged pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Assignor further reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Patents and other collateral to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this RELEASE (Patents) to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers as of this <u>72</u>.day of December, 2004.

MERRILL LYNCH PCG, INC.

. . .

ut and men $_{\rm Bv:} N^{\rm v}$ \mathbf{x} Name: Title: Via Juco

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

By:_____

Name:_____

Title:		

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:_____

Name:_____

Title:_____

514044.01-New York Server 6A - MSW

DEC 22 2004 10:39 FR MADISON CAPITAL

312 596 6953 TO 98637485

P.08/12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this RELEASE (Patents) to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers as of this 22 day of December, 2004.

> MERRILL LYNCH PCG, INC., as a Lender

Ву:_____

Name:

Title:_____

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as a Lender

ll, (Bv Wade Huch Name:__ Directer Managing Title:

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as a Lender

By:_____

Name:_____

Title:_____

513269,92-New York Server 6A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this RELEASE (Patents) to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers as of this 22 day of December, 2004.

MERRILL LYNCH PCG, INC.

Ву:_____

Name: _____

Title:

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

By:_____

Name:

Title:

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION В Name: Michael P. King

Director Title:

514044.01-New York Server 6A - MSW

<u>SCHEDULE I</u>

to to		
PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT		
PATENT REGISTRATIONS		

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Date
Steple Insertion Apparatus Dual Actuation Staple Insertion Apparatus Reinforced Composite Matting	U.S. U.S. U.S.	4,826,066 5,025,969 5,849,645	5/2/89 6/25/91
12/15/98 Erosion Control Blanket Erosion Control Blanket	U.S. U.S.	D456,674 D466,378	5/7/02
12/3/02 Erosion Control Blanket	U.S.	D456,224	
4/30/02 Reinforced Composite Matting 8/21/03	Australia	760,284	

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Appl. No.	Filed	Country	Title
P198043234	10/16/98	Brazil	Reinforced Composite Matting
2,247,740	9/22/98	Canada	Reinforced Composite Matting
334840/97	11/20/97	Japan	Reinforced Composite Matting
08/868,378	10/5/98	Mexico	Reinforced Composite Matting
10/620400	7/15/03	US	Convertible Pneumatic Staple Gun

PATENT LICENSES

Name of Agreement, Parties, Date of Agreement

....

. . <u>.</u>

CH\714772.2\\DE - \$6565.0005 - 216575 *2

RECORDED: 01/05/2005

1-1